
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1798
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2012
UNIVERSITY FOR WOMEN
Chaudhary Shri Arvind Kumar;Chitthan Shri N.S.V.;Singh Shri Vijay Bahadur;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up Universities exclusively for women in each State including Uttar Pradesh and Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to promote women education in the current Five Year Plan period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) (& (b): There is a proposal to set up a Central University for women in Uttar Pradesh.

(c): The current Five Year Plan has not yet been finalized.
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